P05000168055

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



000210443670

07/29/11--01007--012 **35.00

Anus

11 JUL 29 AM II: 38
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE, FLORID

001/11

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment S Division of Co		;	
NAME OF CORP	PORATION: DKE	3 Financial C	<i>∞</i>
DOCUMENT NU	mber: <u>Po 500</u>	0 168 055	
The enclosed Artic	les of Amendment and fee a	re submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	rrespondence concerning thi	s matter to the following:	
-	Robin Bo	artosh Ressonal ame of Contact Person	Representative
-		Firm/ Company	
-	1016 Grand 1s	le Terrace Address	
-	PBG, FL: 3	3418	·
		fle yahoo. Come	
For further informa	tion concerning this matter,	please call:	
Robin	Bartosh of Contact Person	at (56) 625- Area Code & Daytime Tel	ephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount m	nade payable to the Florida Depar	tment of State:
\$35 Filing Fee	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$\bigsquare\ \\$43.75 \text{ Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)}	\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Ad Amendment Division of P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee	t Section Corporations 327	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circl	e

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

DKB Financial Co.	orida Dept. of State) SECRETARY OF CO.		
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Fl	orida Dept. of State) [ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA		
PO 5000 168 055	ALLAHASSES OF STA		
(Document Number of Corporation (if	known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Profit Corporation</i> adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:			
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:			
	The new		
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association,"	"Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation		
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)			
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) Pol	m Beach Gardens, FL. 33418		
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address: new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:	ess in Florida, enter the name of the		
Name of New Registered Agent: Robin Co	urtosh.		
	Isle Terrale eet address)		
falm Beac	LGORdens, Florida 33418 (Zip Code)		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar w Signature of New Registered	ith and accept the obligations of the position. tered Agent, if changing		

if amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
			П ъ
·			□ n
. '			
	ding or adding additional Articles, enditional sheets, if necessary). (Be s		
<u>provisi</u>	nendment provides for an exchange, ons for implementing the amendmen ot applicable, indicate N/A)	reclassification, or cancella t if not contained in the am	ation of issued shares, endment itself:

The date of each amendment(s)	adoption: $1-26-11$
•	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
(7)	to more than 90 days after amenament fite date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were a by the shareholders was/were	adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) sufficient for approval.
	approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement or each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cas	at for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	oting group)
(ve	oting group)
The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were a action was not required.	adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated	26/19
selecte	lirector, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been d, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ted fiduciary by that fiduciary).
_	Robin Bartosh (Typed or printed name of person signing)
_	Personal Representative (Title of person signing)

Co. Ribin Parto

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA PROBATE DIVISION

IN RE: ESTATE OF

DAVID BARTOSH

File No. 11-1988 CP 05

Deceased.

ORDER APPOINTING PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE (intestate-single)

On the petition of <u>ROBIN BARTOSH</u> for administration of the estate of <u>DAVID BARTOSH</u> deceased, the court finding that the decedent died on <u>April 7, 2011</u> and that <u>ROBIN BARTOSH</u> is entitled to appointment as personal representative by reason of <u>his having been selected to serve by a majority in interest of the estate</u> and is qualified to be personal representative, it is

ADJUDGED that <u>ROBIN BARTOSH</u> is appointed personal representative of the estate of the decedent, and that upon taking the prescribed oath, filing designation and acceptance of resident agent, and entering into bond in the sum of _______, letters of administration shall be issued.

DONE and ORDERED in Dade County, Florida this _____ day of _______, 2011.

Conformed Copy

THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE SHALL PLACE ALL LIQUID ASSETS IN A DEPOSITORY DESIGNATED BY THE COURT PURSUMN TO THE F.S. U9.031

> THIS IS A PROZEN ACCOUNT WHICH MEANS THAT NO FUNDS CAN BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT ORDER OF COURT.

Arthur L. Rothenberg
Circuit Court Judge
Circuit Judge

JUL 07 2011

Copies furnished to:

RONALD E. CRESCENZO, Esq., 515 N. Flagler Dr. 20th Floor, West Palm Beach, FL 33401

NO SALE OF ANY ASSETS WITHOUT SPECIAL ORDER OF COURT

THIS ESTATE MUST BE CLOSED WITHIN 12 MONTHS IF NOT CONTESTED.